RATNAL S ALY
A L B

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Date Sheet for Annual Professional BDS Examinations - 2025
Theory Paper Timing: 1000-1300 Hrs

Day & Date

o ; S T

29 December 2025 Monday

Oral Pathology -

1 January 2026 Thursday

Periodontology

5 January 2026 Monday

General Surgery

8 January 2026 Thursday

| General Medicine

12 January 2026 Monday

Oral Medicine

15 January 2026 Thursday

i Behavioral Sciences|

26 Janaury 2026 Monday

Paper- / Pharmacology* |

29 January 2026 Thursday

Paper-I11 / Pre Clinical
(Operative & Prostho)*

2 February 2026 Monday

Paper-fll / SD Materials* Operative Dentistry

6 February 2026 Friday

Prosthodontics

Paper-1V / Gen Pathology* |

9 February 2026 Monday

Paper-V / Comm and
Pre.Dentistry*

Pediatric Dentistry

12 February 2026 Thursday

23 February 2026 Monday

Paper-VI

ral

Surgery

26 February 2026 Thursday

2 March 2026 Monday

Orthodontics

Paper-I

5 March 2026 Thursday

Paper-I|

9 March 2026 Monday

Paper-Il|

Islamic Studies/Ideology & |

12 March 2026 Thursday Constitution of Pakistan/Ethics |
16 March 2026 Monday Paper-1V e
* For Non Integrated Students
1°! Prof BDS AM College, CMH LMC & 10D, Dental College HITEC-IMS, CIMS Multan, QIMS Quetta

2" Prof EDS

AM College, CMH LMC & 10D, Dental College HITEC-IMS, CIMS Multan

3, 5f BDS

AM College, CMH LMC & 10D, De. tal College HITEC-IMS, CIMS Multan

Final Prof BDS

AM College, CMH LMC & 10D , Dental College HITEC-IMS, CIMS Multan

26 J6 %
[

Controller of Examinations
Brig Dr Gulnaz Ahmad (Retd)
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NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Date Sheet for Annual Professional BDS Examinations - 2025
OSPE & VIVAVOCE/PRACTICAL
Timings: 0800 Hrs onwards

Day & Date

BDS

1% Prof

2" Prof

3" Prof

Final Prof

19 January 2026 Monday

20 January 2026 Tuesday

21 January 2026 Wednesday

22 January 2026 Thursday

23 Janaury 2026 Friday

24 Janaruy 2026 Saturday

3rd Prof BDS
OSPE & VIVA
VOCE/PRACTICAL

11 February 2026 Wednesday

12 February 2026 Thursday

13 February 2026 Friday

14 February 2026 Saturday

16 February 2026 Monday

17 February 2026 Tuesday

18 February 2026 Wednesday

19 February 2026 Thursday

20 February 2026 Friday

21 February 2026 Saturday

23 February 2026 Monday

24 February 2026 Tuesday

25 February 2026 Wednesday

26 February 2026 Thursday

27 February 2026 Friday

28 February 2026 Saturday

2nd Prof BDS
OSPE & VIVA
VOCE/PRACTICAL

Final Prof BDS
OSPE & VIVA
VOCE/PRACTICAL
Operative Dentistry,
Paediatric Dentistry,
Prosthodontics

2 March 2026 Monday

3 March 2026 Tuesday

4 March 2026 Wednesday

5 March 2026 Thrusday

Final Prof BDS
OSPE & VIVA
VOCE/PRACTICAL
Oral Surgery,
Orthodontics

25 March 2026 Wednesday

26 March 2026 Thursday

27 March 2026 Friday

30 March 2026 Monday

31 March 2026 Tuesday

1 April 2026 Wednesday

2 April 2026 Thursday

3 April 2026 Friday

6 April 2026 Monday

1st Prof BDS OSPE &
VIVA VOICE/Practical

1% Prof BDS

AM College, CMH LMC & IOD, Dental College HITEC-IMS, CIMS Multan, QIMS Quetta

2" Prof BDS

AM College, CMH LMC & 10D, Dental College HITEC-IMS, CIMS Multan

3" Prof BDS

AM College, CMH LMC & I0D, Dental College HITEC-IMS, CIMS Multan

Final Prof BDS

AM College, CMH LMC & 10D , Dental College HITEC-IMS, CIMS Multan

Date: ((0 %/

Controller of Examinations
Brig Dr Gulnaz Ahmad (Retd)
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NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Date Sheet for MBBS Annual Professional Examinations - 2025

Day & Date

Monday. Seplember 8, 2025

Thursday, Seplember 11, 2025

Monday, September 15, 2025

Thursday, September 18, 2025

Monday, September 22, 2025

Thursday, September 25, 2025

Friday, September 26, 2025

Monday, September 29, 2025

Tuesday, September 30, 2025

Thursday, Ortober 2, 2025

Friday, Octoher 3, 2025

Monday, October 13, 2025

Thursday, October 16, 2025

Monday, October 20, 2025

Thursday, October 23, 2025

Monday, October 27, 2025

Thursday, October 30, 2025

Manday, November 3, 2025

Thursday, November 6, 2025

Friday, November 7, 2025

Monday, December 15, 2025

1% Prof | Final Prof
Pharmacology
Forensic Medicine
General Pathology
Behavioral Sciences
Special Pathology
Community Medicine
Medicine-I
ENT
Medicine-Il
Ophthalmology

Paediatrics

Surgery-I

Surgery-Il

Gynaecology

Obstetrics
Paper-| /
*Analomy
Paper-11 /

* 2
Physiolo:
Paper-Hl /
*Biochemist
Islamic Studies /

**Ethics

Pakistan Studies

Paper-|

Thursday, December 18, 2025

Paper-I|

Monday, December 22, 2025

Paper-lll

1* Prof MBBS

2" prof MBBS

3" Prof MBBS

4" Prof MBBS

Final Prof MBBS

AM College, HITEC-IMS, WMC, CKMC, CMH LMC & 10D, CIMS Multan, QIMS, KIMS,
CIMS Bahawalpur,

* For non-integrated scheme (2nd Prof MBBS)
** Non-Muslims may opt for Ethics instead of Islamic Studies

pate: 85| [ 2%

to

Dr Gulnaz Ahmad (Retd)
Controller of Examinations



NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Date Sheet for MBBS Annual Professional Examinations - 2025
OSCE / OSPE & VIVA VOCE/PRACTICAL
Timings: 0800 Hrs onwards

Day & Date

MBBS

1! Prof 2" Prof 3" Prof 4" prof Final Prof

Monday, September 22, 2025

Tuesday, September 23, 2025

Wednesday, September 24, 2025

3rd Prof MBBS OSPE

Thursday, September 25, 2025

& VIVA

VOCE/PRACTICAL

Friday, September 26, 2025

Monday, September 29, 2025

Monday, October 6, 2025

Tuesday, October 7, 2025

Final Prof MBBS

4th Prof MBBS OSCE & VIVA
Wednesday, October 8, 2025 OSPE/ OSCE & VOCE/PRACTICAL
Thursday, October 9, 2025 VIVA (Med & Paeds)

Friday, October 10, 2025

VOCE/PRACTICAL

Monday, October 13, 2025

Monday, October 27, 2025

Final Prof MBBS

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 OSCE & VIVA
Wednesday, October 29, 2025 VOCE/PRACTICAL
Surg, Gynae &
Thursday, Oct . 202 (
ursday, October 30 5 Obs)

Friday, October 31, 2025

Monday, November 10, 2025

Tuesday, November 11, 2025

Wednesday, November 12, 2025

Thursday, November 13, 2025

2nd Prof MBBS

Friday, November 14, 2025

OSPE & VIVA

VOCE/PRACTICAL

Monday, November 17, 2025

Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Wednesday, November 19, 2025

Wednesday, December 24, 2025

Friday, December 26, 2025

Monday, December 29, 2025

Tuesday, December 30, 2025

Wednesday, December 31, 2025

Thursday, January 1, 2026

Friday, January 2, 2026

Monday, January 5, 2026

1st Prof MBBS

OSPE & VIVA
VOCE/PRACTICAL

1% Prof MBBS

2" prof MBBS

3" Prof MBBS

4" Prof MBBS

Final Prof MBBS

AM College, HITEC-IMS, WMC, CKMC, CMH LMC & 10D, CIMS Multan, QIMS, KIMS,
CIMS Bahawalpur,

ag/ b l)v(

Brig
Dr Gulnaz Ahmad (Retd)
Controller of Examinations




